05-07-1998

r	Commissioner of Patents &	Vashington, D.C. 2	20231
	FORM PTO-1595 R	04938 Unividuele sieel u.s. departmen	VT OF COMMERCE
MRD 4-30-98	(Rev. 6-93) PATEN	TS ONLY Patent	and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:Ple	ease record the attached original document or certified	reof.
	Name of conveying Party(ies): Takeshi NAKAJIMA	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ics): Name: NAC CO., LTD.	APR 3 0 1998 U
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 46-8, Takinogawa 5-Chome, Kita-K	
	Assignment Merger	City: TOKYO	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	State/Country: JAPAN Zip:	
	Execution Date: December 12, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	XI No
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 08/997,033 filed on December 23, 1997 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	1
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorize to be charged to deposit account	zed
	Attorney Docket No. P61787US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358	
996 JS	MARAZZ 00000045 00997033	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
81	40.00 (P) DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a original document.	and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the	
		April 30, 1998 Date sincluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	<u> </u>

JPH&S 103-12/93

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1.6) Inpart Name(a) of Inventors	(1)	Takeshi	nakajima		
(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors					
	(3)				
	(4)				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	(5)				and
	pa un	In consid id to each of the dersigned agr NAC CO	eration of the sum of one dollar (\$ the undersigned, the receipt and su ree(s) to assign, transfer and set of ., LTD		considerations lowledged, the
(7) Insert Name of assignee					
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) of	46-8,T	akinogawa 5-Chome	,Kita-Ku,Tokyo,Jap	an.
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a.	compan	ies 	Japan f	
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			ignated as the Assignee) the entire endencies and possessions, in the	right, title and interest for the Un invention known as	ited States, its
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(10) .Ç	LASPLES	SS STUD FOR PIERCI	NG	
Foreign Application Number	for			nligation for natant in the United Sta	
				plication for patent in the United State	
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Sa Se	rial No	n having been executed/filed on /997,033)	.December 23., 1997	(and assigned
or provisions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per 5) The undersigned hereby auth of the United States resulting from this ap interest, and hereby covenants that he has and will not execute, any agreement in c 6) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for r	execute all for Protect form all after prize(s) are plication of (they have onflict her (s) the law further id ecordation	papers and dition of Industriantive acts and request(s) or any continuum of full right to rewith. firm of Jacol lentification we of this docu	ocuments and perform any act what rial Property or similar agreement which may be necessary to obtain a the Commissioner of Patents and ing or divisional applications there convey the entire interest herein as the convey the entire interest h	nich may be necessary in connections. grant of a valid United States patent to Trademarks to issue any and all Leof to the said Assignee, as Assigne ssigned, and that he has (they have) O Seventh Street, N.W., Washington le in order to comply with the rules	on with claims to the Assignee. Letters Patents see of the entire onot executed,
7		.,,	Cakeshi Nakajima	To books Vaka):	
Date L'ember 12.1997	Name (of Inventor	typed name	signature signature	MLL (SEAL)
Date	Nane c	of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Name	of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor	typed name	-	(SEAL)
Date	Nama	of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date	Name o	of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
This assignment should prefe signed. If not, then the execution by				ed abroad, or a Notary Public if witnesses who sign here:	domestically
			Witness Kagatema	Natrajina	
			7	· J	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENNIFER BUILDING

PATENT

RH& 198 DED: 04/30/1998

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. PATENT
WASHINGTON, DEED 200 9140 FRAME: 0457